SHATAPHOOL BANGLADESH



Jahanabad, Mohanpur, Rajshahi

Telephone: +8801305666511; +8801305544925 E-mail: shataphool@gmail.com

Website: www.shataphoolbangladesh.com **Extended Community Climate Change Project- Drought**

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT)

(Works)

Μ	Mo. CD	/ECCCD Droyalet/No.e/D-t-:t-1-/2024 25/334	(VV OFKS)			D.	. 26/11/2024	
nemo		/ECCCP-Drought/Nao/Patnitala/2024-25/WI ry/Division	D-301/17678 N/A		Date: 26/11/2024			
2		nenting Agency	Shataphool Bangladesh					
		of Procuring Entity	Md Humaun Kabir, Director (Operation), Shataphool Bangladesh					
3 4		ing Entity Code	Not used at present					
5		ng Entity District	Naogaon					
6		on for Tender	Re-excavation of 4 nos.	Pond with	Procurement of	Works	Single Lot	
J	IIIVILLI	on for female	Construction of stairs in Akbarpur, Matindar & N	Patnitala,	Trocurement of	WOIRS	Single Lot	
7	Invitati	on Ref No.	SB/ECCCP-Drought	/Nao/Patnitala/2	2024-25/WD-301/1767	8	•	
8	Date		26/11/2024					
KEY	INFOR	MATION						
9		ement Method	Open Tendering Met	hod-National O	TM (N)			
		FORMATION	1					
10	υ	and Source of funds	Green Climate Fund (Grant)					
11		pment Partner (if applicable)	Palli Karma-Sahayak Foundation (PKSF)					
		R INFORMATION	T					
12		/Program Code (if applicable)	IDA Credit no. 6876-BD Extended Community Climate Change Project- Drought (ECCCP-Drought)					
13		Program Name (if applicable)			ge Project- Drought (E	CCCP-Drought))	
14		Package No.	WD-301 (ECCCP-Drought)					
15		Package Name	Re-excavation of 4 nos. Pond with stairs in Patnitala, Akbarpur, Matindar & Nirmoil Union					
16		Publication Date	01/12/2024		2.00			
17		Last Selling Date	17/12/2024		2:00 pm			
18		Closing Date and Time	18/12/2024		2:00 pm			
19		Opening Date and Time	18/12/2024 2:30 pm					
20		& Address of the office(s)	Address					
	- Sell	ling Tender Document (Principal)	Md. Mazharul Islam					
				Room No.: 104, Head Office, Shataphool Bangladesh, Jahanabad, Mohanpur, Rajshahi.				
		ling Tender Document (Others)	Not Applicable (NA)					
	- Rec	reiving Tender Document	Md. Mazharul Islam					
			Room No.: 104, Head Office, Shataphool Bangladesh, Jahanabad, Mohanpur, Rajshahi.					
			Contact No.: +8801718-280630					
	- Ope	ening Tender Document	Md. Mazharul Islam					
			Room No.: 104, Head Office, Shataphool Bangladesh, Jahanabad, Mohanpur, Rajshahi.					
2.1	701 /		Contact No.: +88017					
21	Place / Date / Time of Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional)		Place: Md. Mazharul Islam					
			Room No.: 104, Head Office, Shataphool Bangladesh, Jahanabad, Mohanpur, Rajshahi.					
			Contact No.: +8801718-280630 Date: 03/12/2024 at 11.00 AM					
		TNIEW						
22	Eligibi	lity of Tenderer	DRMATION FOR TENDERER Tandages shall have the legal constitute antenints the Contract under the Applicable Low					
44	Lingion	my or refluerer	-Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable LawTenderers shall have the relevant trade license registered in BangladeshTenderers shall					
				have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of				
			Bangladesh Other eligibility as per Tender Documents.					
23	Brief D	Description of Works	Re-excavation of 4 nos.	Pond with constru	truction of stairs in Patnitala, Akbarpur, Matindar & Nirmoil			
			Union					
24		escription of Related Services	Not Applicable (NA)					
25		f Tender Document (Tk.)	Tk. 1000/- only for p	ackage No. WI		1		
	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	1	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Comple	etion Time	
		Re-excavation of 4 nos. Pond with stairs in Patnitala,	Shataphool Ban		Tk. 1 (One) Lac	4 Months fr	om the date of	
26	1	Akbarpur, Matindar & Nirmoil Union	Jahanabad, Mohanp		only		ct signing.	
	-		OCURING ENTITY DETAILS					
27								
28		ation of Official Inviting Tender	Director (Operation)					
29		s of Official Inviting Tender	Room No: 104, Ground Floor, Shataphool Bangladesh, Jahanabad, Mohanpur, Rajshahi.					
30		t details of Official Inviting	Tel- +8801792718278 Fax:N/A Email: mukta.rajshahi@gmail.com, shataphoolad@gmail.com			Web site: www.shataphoo bangladesh.com		
31	- Inc	The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or rejects all/any tenders - Incomplete or partial tenders will be rejected.						